CH \$40.00 30376

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/30/2016	National Banking Association: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1141 South 10th Street	
City:	Watertown	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53094	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3037653	W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bslonda@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce Londa/Norris McLaughlin & Marcus

Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121968-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce S. Londa
SIGNATURE:	/bsl/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Speyside trademark release#page1.tif source=Speyside trademark release#page2.tif source=Speyside trademark release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0674

900398654

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of December 30, 2016, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (together with its successors, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2004, by **WESTERN INDUSTRIES, INC.**, a Wisconsin corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2005 at Reel/Frame 003101/0939.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby (i) releases the continuing security interest and continuing lien upon, and terminates its security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Trademarks, without any recourse, representation or warranty, (ii) terminates the Security Agreement, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title or interest the Secured Party may have in, to or under the Security Agreement and hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0675 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Secured Party

Title:

1 Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0676

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Reg. No.</u> <u>App. No.</u>	Reg. Date App. Date
W and Design	78-414,031	5/6/2004
W and Design	78-414,023	5/6/2004
G and Design	78-414,017	5/6/2004
G and Design	78-414,009	5/6/2004
CHILTON and Design	1,430,864	3/3/1987

TRADEMARK REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0677

074658.01196/104656359v.1 RECORDED: 03/16/2017